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STRATEGIC HIGHWAY RESEARCH PROGRAM

SHRP2 Renewal: Managing Risk in Rapid Renewal Projects (R09)

Community of Practice

DOTs using R09 are encouraged to collaborate and share ideas and experiences as part of the R09

Community of Practice.

DOT
Alabama

Edwin L. Perry lll, P.E.

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

FHWA Federal Lands
FHWA Federal Lands
Florida

Georgia

Minnesota

Oregon
Pennsylvania

Puerto Rico

Puerto Rico

Wisconsin
Wisconsin

Point of Contact

Andrew D. Wood, P.E.

Carolyn Morehouse, P.E.

Madhu Reddy
Victoria Peters
James Herlyck, P.E.
Greg Davis, P.E., CPM
Binh H. Bui

Jenny Read

Lea Ann Hart-Chambers

Brian Shunk, P.E.

Nydia R. Daniels Vigo, P.E.
Migdalia Carrién-Alers, EIT,

MSCE
Larry Jones, P.E.
Sharon Bremser, P.E.

Phone

251-470-8243
251-470-8235
907-465-8140
602-712-8965
720-963-3522
720-963-3698
850-414-4170
404-608-4798
651-366-4602

503-986-3798

717-214-1276

787-721-8787. Ext.

1400, 1401

1464
608-267-7954
608-215-5317

787-721-8787 Ext.

E-Mail

perrye@dot.state.al.us

wooda@dot.state.al.us

carolyn.morehouse@alaska.gov
MReddy@azdot.gov
Victoria.Peters@dot.gov

James.Herlyck@dot.gov
Greg.Davis@dot.state.fl.us
bbui@dot.ga.gov
iennifer.read@state.mn.us
Lea.Ann.HART-
CHAMBERS@odot.state.or.us
bshunk@pa.gov

ndaniels@dtop.gov.pr

mcarrion@dtop.gov.pr

larry.jones@dot.wi.gov

Sharon.Bremser@dot.wi.gov

To learn more, visit: http://www.fhwa.dot.qov/GoSHRP2/Solutions/Renewal/R09 or contact Carlos F. Figueroa, P.E.

at carlos.figueroa@dot.gov.
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